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TABLE 4. STIMULUS PROPOSALS
(In millions of dollars)

INFRASTRUCTURE
Department of Defense Civil:
Army Corps of Engineers water projects
Department of Transportation:
Federal highway program
Airport improvement program
AMTRAK
Mass transit:
Obligation limitation
1993 supplemental
Subtotal, Transportation
Department of Veterans Affairs:
Maintenance backlog
SUBTOTAL, INFRASTRUCTURE
SUMMER OF OPPORTUNITY
Department of Agriculture:
Food and Nutrition Service:
Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) supplemental feeding program
The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)
Subtotal, Agriculture
Department of Education:
Pell Grants unfunded shortfalls:
Fund current law for 1993-1994 school year without borrowing from 1994 funds
Fund shortfall caused in prior years without borrowing from 1994 funds
Chapter 1:
Census supplemental
Summer 1993 pre-school and school programs
Subtotal, Education
Department of Health and Human Services:
Head Start:
Head Start summer program
Childcare feeding (Agriculture)
Immunization
AIDS: Ryan White Act
Subtotal, Health and Human Services
Department of the Interior:
Bureau of Indian Affairs:
Enhanced school operations
Department of Labor:
Summer youth employment
Worker profiling
Community service employment for older Americans
Extend Unemployment Compensation
Offsets: Extension lowers spending on Extended Benefits program
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1993

Budget
Authority

94

188

736
924

235
1253

75
23
98

653
1371

235
500
2759

500
56
300
200
1056

49

1000
14
32

4000



Sheetl

Subtotal, Labor
Other Agencies:
National Service program
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
Small Business Administration:
7(a) loan guarantees loan levels
Loan subsidy
Subtotal, Other Agencies
SUBTOTAL, SUMMER OF OPPORTUNITY
TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS
Department of Commerce:
National Institute of Standards and Technology:
Advanced technology program
Networking and computing applications
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration: Equipment acquisition
National Telecommunications and Information Administration: "Information Highways"
Subtotal, Commerce
Department of Health and Human Services:
National Institutes of Health:
Networking and computing applications
Social Security Administration:
Disability Insurance (DI) processing
Subtotal, Health and Human Services
Department of the Treasury:
Accelerate Tax System Modernization (TSM)
Other Agencies:
National Aeronautics and Space Administration:
Networking and computing applications
National Science Foundation
Research and development
Networking and computing applications
Subtotal, NSF
Subtotal, Other agencies
SUBTOTAL, TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING INITIATIVE
Department of Commerce:
Economic Development Administration
Minority Business Development Administration
Subtotal, Commerce
Department of Housing and Urban Development:
Accelerate Home Investment Partnership
Accelerate Public Housing Modernization
Community Development Block Grants
Supportive Housing
Subtotal, HUD
Other Agencies:
District of Columbia
SUBTOTAL, URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING INITIATIVE
RURAL DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE
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5046

15

-2575
141
165

9173

103
14
81
64

262

148

188

19
207
212
631

94

96

2536
423
2959

28
3083
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Department of Agriculture:
Soil Conservation Service:
Watershed and conservation
Agricultural Research Service:
Enhanced facility maintenance
Enhanced natural resource protection
FmHA Very Low-Income Housing Repair Loans:
Loan levels
Loan subsidy
FmHA very low-income housing repair grants
FmHA Single Family Housing Guaranteed Loans:
Loan levels
Loan subsidy
Food Safety and Inspection Service
Rural Development Administration:
Loan levels
Loan subsidy
Grants
Subtotal, Agriculture
Department of the Interior:

Bureau of Indian Affairs: Economic development on Indian Reservations:

Loan levels

Loan subsidy

Road maintenance and facility repair

Subtotal, Interior

SUBTOTAL, RURAL DEVELOPMENT

ENVIRONMENT/ENERGY

Department of Energy:
National Laboratories (CRADAS)
Increase weatherization grants
Building and industrial conservation
Vehicle energy conversion

Subtotal, Energy

Department of the Interior:
Enhanced natural resource protection
National Park Service: Historic preservation

Subtotal, Interior

Other Agencies:

Environmental Protection Agency:

Watershed resource restoration grants

Green programs

Wastewater State revolving fund

Subtotal, EPA

Multi-Agency cross-cutting option :
Federal buildings energy efficiency

Subtotal, Other agencies

SUBTOTAL, ENVIRONMENT/ENERGY

TAX INCENTIVES

Investment tax credit and other tax stimulus provisions
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47

38
188

=

-235

-470
67
281
637

676

47
47
19
28
141

349
23
372

47
23
845
915

19
934
1447

6442
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TOTALS, ALL CATEGORIES
SUBTOTAL, ALL SPENDING
SUBTOTAL, LOAN LEVELS
LESS LOAN SUBSIDY
SUBTOTAL, SPENDING + LOAN LEVELS
SUBTOTAL, TAX INCENTIVES
TOTAL
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16262
3331
-220
19373
6442
25815



1994

Obligations Outlays Outlays

94

2976
250
188

16
736
4166

235
4495

75
23
98

653
1371

235
500
2759

500
56
300
200
1056

28

1000
14
32

4000

28

316
34
28

139
518

153
699

68
23
91

28
400
428

425

48
236
152
861

28

660

4000
-800

66
1895

106
131

245

2380

82
2528

160

100

260

75

64

48

195

17

340

23

1995
Outlays

405
63
28

147
648

648

42

42

1996
Outlays

103
25

95
226

226

Sheetl

1997
Outlays

64
13

89

169

169
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1998
Outlays

59
10

22
92

92

1994-97
Total
Outlays

66
2467
207
159
14
576
3423

82
3571

207
100
307
75
64
48
195
21

340

26



5046

15

-2575
141
165

9152

54
14
81
38
187

302
311

148

150

15
165
169
815

94

96

2536
423
2959

28
3083

3875

12

42
62
5345

33
11
67

114

302
308

104

85

93
96
622

10

83
659
127
869

28
907

368

99
103
950

31
14

31
79

44

75

83

85

211

29

30

173

1319

211
1703

1733

49

26

30
56

28

31

31

87

29

29

263

558

85
906

935

13

13

13

18

18

260

260

278
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371

99
103
1004

70

14
61
148

44

103

11
114
116
311

171 85 867
1877
296
171 85 3040

178 87 3124

Page 6



47

38
188

-470
67
281
638

677

47
47
19
28

141

349
23
372

47

23
845
915

19
934
1447

6442

24

30
169

244

29
35
280

22
14
10
28
74

315

14

329

23

39
70

11
81
484

6442

23

19

19
67
138

N

142

19

26

54

35

44

15

11

179
205

212
310

22
84
106

106

14

o

272
284

285
299

24
124
148

148

172
172

172
172
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72
72

72
72
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34
34

34
34

23

19

65
275
392

N

396

26

33

68

35

44

23

15

695
733

741
853



19669
3331
-220
22780
6442
29222

8336

8336
6442
14778

5874

5874

5874

2124

2124

2124

842

842

842
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419

419

419
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213

213

213

9259

9259

9259
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