TABLE 4. STIMULUS PROPOSALS (In millions of dollars)

	1993 Budget
	Authority
INFRASTRUCTURE	Autionty
Department of Defense Civil:	
Army Corps of Engineers water projects	94
Department of Transportation:	-
Federal highway program	
Airport improvement program	
AMTRAK	188
Mass transit:	
Obligation limitation	
1993 supplemental	736
Subtotal, Transportation	924
Department of Veterans Affairs:	
Maintenance backlog	235
SUBTOTAL, INFRASTRUCTURE	1253
SUMMER OF OPPORTUNITY	
Department of Agriculture:	
Food and Nutrition Service:	
Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) supplemental feeding program	75
The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)	23
Subtotal, Agriculture	98
Department of Education:	
Pell Grants unfunded shortfalls:	650
Fund current law for 1993-1994 school year without borrowing from 1994 funds	653
Fund shortfall caused in prior years without borrowing from 1994 funds	1371
Chapter 1:	235
Census supplemental Summer 1993 pre-school and school programs	235 500
Subtotal, Education	2759
Department of Health and Human Services:	2155
Head Start:	
Head Start summer program	500
Childcare feeding (Agriculture)	56
Immunization	300
AIDS: Ryan White Act	200
Subtotal, Health and Human Services	1056
Department of the Interior:	
Bureau of Indian Affairs:	
Enhanced school operations	49
Department of Labor:	
Summer youth employment	1000
Worker profiling	14
Community service employment for older Americans	32
Extend Unemployment Compensation	4000
Offsets: Extension lowers spending on Extended Benefits program	

Subtotal, Labor	5046
Other Agencies:	
National Service program	15
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission	9
Small Business Administration:	
7(a) loan guarantees loan levels	-2575
Loan subsidy	141
Subtotal, Other Agencies	165
SUBTOTAL, SUMMER OF OPPORTUNITY	9173
TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS	
Department of Commerce:	
National Institute of Standards and Technology:	
Advanced technology program	103
Networking and computing applications	14
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration: Equipment acquisition	81
National Telecommunications and Information Administration: "Information Highways"	64
Subtotal, Commerce	262
Department of Health and Human Services:	
National Institutes of Health:	
Networking and computing applications	9
Social Security Administration:	
Disability Insurance (DI) processing	
Subtotal, Health and Human Services	9
Department of the Treasury:	
Accelerate Tax System Modernization (TSM)	148
Other Agencies:	
National Aeronautics and Space Administration:	
Networking and computing applications	5
National Science Foundation	
Research and development	188
Networking and computing applications	19
Subtotal, NSF	207
Subtotal, Other agencies	212
SUBTOTAL, TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS	631
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING INITIATIVE	
Department of Commerce:	
Economic Development Administration	94
Minority Business Development Administration	2
Subtotal, Commerce	96
Department of Housing and Urban Development:	
Accelerate Home Investment Partnership	
Accelerate Public Housing Modernization	
Community Development Block Grants	2536
Supportive Housing	423
Subtotal, HUD	2959
Other Agencies:	
District of Columbia	28
SUBTOTAL, URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING INITIATIVE	3083
RURAL DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE	

Department of Agriculture:	
Soil Conservation Service:	47
Watershed and conservation Agricultural Research Service:	47
Enhanced facility maintenance	38
Enhanced natural resource protection	188
FmHA Very Low-Income Housing Repair Loans:	100
Loan levels	-3
Loan subsidy	1
FmHA very low-income housing repair grants	6
FmHA Single Family Housing Guaranteed Loans:	0
Loan levels	-235
Loan subsidy	5
Food Safety and Inspection Service	4
Rural Development Administration:	
Loan levels	-470
Loan subsidy	67
Grants	281
Subtotal, Agriculture	637
Department of the Interior:	
Bureau of Indian Affairs: Economic development on Indian Reservations:	
Loan levels	-48
Loan subsidy	6
Road maintenance and facility repair	33
Subtotal, Interior	39
SUBTOTAL, RURAL DEVELOPMENT	676
ENVIRONMENT/ENERGY	
Department of Energy:	
National Laboratories (CRADAs)	47
Increase weatherization grants	47
Building and industrial conservation	19
Vehicle energy conversion	28
Subtotal, Energy	141
Department of the Interior:	
Enhanced natural resource protection	349
National Park Service: Historic preservation	23
Subtotal, Interior	372
Other Agencies:	
Environmental Protection Agency:	47
Watershed resource restoration grants	47
Green programs	23 845
Wastewater State revolving fund	915
Subtotal, EPA Multi-Agency cross-cutting option :	915
Federal buildings energy efficiency	19
Subtotal, Other agencies	934
SUBTOTAL, ENVIRONMENT/ENERGY	934 1447
TAX INCENTIVES	144 <i>1</i>
Investment tax credit and other tax stimulus provisions	6442
	0442

TOTALS, ALL CATEGORIES	
SUBTOTAL, ALL SPENDING	16262
SUBTOTAL, LOAN LEVELS	3331
LESS LOAN SUBSIDY	-220
SUBTOTAL, SPENDING + LOAN LEVELS	19373
SUBTOTAL, TAX INCENTIVES	6442
TOTAL	25815

Obligations	Outlays	1994 Outlays	1995 Outlays	1996 Outlays	1997 Outlays	1998 Outlays	1994-97 Total Outlays
94	28	66					66
2976 250 188	316 34 28	1895 106 131	405 63 28	103 25	64 13	59 10	2467 207 159
16 736 4166	1 139 518	3 245 2380	5 147 648	3 95 226	3 89 169	1 22 92	14 576 3423
235 4495	153 699	82 2528	648	226	169	92	82 3571
75 23 98	68 23 91	7 7					7 7
653 1371							
235 500 2759	28 400 428	160 100 260	42 42	5 5			207 100 307
500 56 300 200 1056	425 48 236 152 861	75 8 64 48 195					75 8 64 48 195
28	28	17	4				21
1000 14 32 4000	660 9 6 4000 -800	340 5 23	3				340 5 26

				51	ICCL		
5046	3875	368	3				371
15	12	3					3
9	8	1					1
-2575							
141	42	99					99
165	62	103					103
9152	5345	950	49	5			1004
54	33	31	26	13			70
14	11	3					3
81	67	14					14
38	3	31	30				61
187	114	79	56	13			148
_		_					
9	6	3					3
302	302						
311	308	3					3
148	104	44					44
4	3	2					2
150	85	75	28				103
150	8	8	3				11
165	93	83	31				114
169	96	85	31				114
815	622	211	87	13			311
010	022	211	01	10			011
94	9	29	29	18	7	2	83
2	1	1					1
96	10	30	29	18	7	2	84
	83	173	263	260	171	85	867
2536	659	1319	558				1877
423	127	211	85				296
2959	869	1703	906	260	171	85	3040
28	28						
3083	907	1733	935	278	178	87	3124
						2.	

47	24	23					23
38 188	30 169	8 19					8 19
-3 1 6	1 5	1					1
-235 5 4	4 4	1					1
-470 67 281 638	2 6 244	19 67 138	22 84 106	24 124 148			65 275 392
-48 6 33 39 677	6 29 35 280	4 4 142	106	148			4 4 396
47 47 19 28	22 14 10 28	19 26 9	7 7				26 33 9
28 141	74	54	14				68
349 23 372	315 14 329	35 9 44					35 9 44
47 23 845 915	23 8 39 70	15 11 179 205	8 4 272 284	172 172	72 72	34 34	23 15 695 733
19 934 1447	11 81 484	7 212 310	1 285 299	172 172	72 72	34 34	8 741 853
6442	6442						

19669	8336	5874	2124	842	419	213	9259
3331							
-220							
22780	8336	5874	2124	842	419	213	9259
6442	6442						
29222	14778	5874	2124	842	419	213	9259